Subscriber Brief background of the Subscriber

Subscriber A Subscriber A is an individual with extensive experience in investment in
capital market and medical device industry

Subscriber B Subscriber B is an individual with extensive experience in investment in
capital market and medical device industry

Subscriber C Subscriber C is an individual with extensive experience in investment in
capital market and medical device industry

To the best of the Director’s knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiry, each of the Subscriber is an Independent Third Party.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date
of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion, assuming that there is no change
in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement to the Completion
Date:

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately
after Completion

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
%

Full Fortune International
Co., Ltd. (Note) 2,530,000,000 48.94 2,530,000,000 47.82

Subscriber A – – 40,000,000 0.76
Subscriber B – – 40,000,000 0.76
Subscriber C – – 40,000,000 0.76
Other public Shareholders 2,640,000,000 51.06 2,640,000,000 49.90

Total 5,170,000,000 100.00 5,290,000,000 100.00

Note:  The entire issued share capital of Full Fortune International Co., Ltd. is beneficially owned by Mr. Chen
Guobao, the Chairman and an executive Director.

5

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fundraising activities in the past twelve months
immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

REASONS FOR THE SUBSCRIPTIONS AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Board believes that the Subscription Agreements are made on normal commercial terms, are
fair and reasonable, and in the interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.